
TAMIL NADU POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED 

(Government of Tamil Nadu Undertaking) 

( ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company ) 

MADURAI DIVISION 

2, Inspector Quarters, New Natham Road, 

T.S.P.VI Bn Campus , 

MADURAI – 625 014. 

Phone : 0452-2903009 

Er. S.Nachimuthu.,M.E., 
Executive Engineer, 
===================================================================         

DB/Tender Notice/2023-2024        Dated: 25.10.2023. 
 

Tender Postponement Notice 
 
 

         Due to the Administrative reasons, the Tender Schedule sale period, 

receipt of tender, open auction date and opening of the tender are postponed and the 

details are as follows. 

Name of work 

1. Dismantling the existing RCC joist roof of 4 Nos of SI Quarters (House 

No.5,6,7& 8) Dilapidated water tank and defunct open well at Thallakulam in 

Madurai City  

 Tender Schedule available for sale from :  15.11.2023 to 22.11.2023 
                                                                     instead of 26.10.2023 to 02.11.2023. 
 

Last date of receipt of Tender upto       : 23.11.2023 at 5.30 PM  
         instead of  02.11.2023 at 5.30 PM 

 

Open auction at site          : 24.11.2023 at 11.00 AM 
         instead of  03.11.2023 AT 11.00 AM 

 

Tender Opening at Division         : 24.11.2023 at 4.30 PM  
                               instead of  03.11.2023 AT 4.30 PM 
 

    The all other tender conditions are unchanged. 
 

              Sd/- 
     EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
     MADURAI DIVISION. 

 

 
Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, TNPHC Ltd, South Circle,             
Madurai – 14 
 

Copy to AEE/Madurai City Sub Division are requested to affix the notice at auction spot 
 

Copy to 
1. Notice Board. 
2. Tender file 

//F.B.O// 
 

Draughting Officer. 

. 
 

  

 

 
 Excluding Design     008 

 
 

 



 
 
 

 

DB/Tender Notice/2023-2024 
 

O.N. Submitted: 
 

 Due to the Administrative reasons, the Tender Schedule sale period 

receipt of tender open auction date and opening of the tender are is postponed 

and the details are as follows. 

Name of work 

1. Dismantling the existing RCC joist roof of 4 Nos of SI Quarters (House 

No.5,6,7& 8) Dilapidated water tank and defunct open well at Thallakulam 

in Madurai City  

 Tender Schedule available for sale from :  15.11.2023 to 22.11.2023 
                                                                     instead of 26.10.2023 to 02.11.2023. 
 

Last date of receipt of Tender upto       : 23.11.2023 at 5.30 PM  

         instead of  02.11.2023 at 5.30 PM 

 

Open auction at site          : 24.11.2023 at 11.00 AM 

         instead of  03.11.2023 AT 11.00 AM 

 

Tender Opening at Division         : 24.11.2023 at 4.30 PM  

                               instead of  03.11.2023 AT 4.30 PM 
 

 

              S/a a draft  Postponement Tender Notice is put up for EE’s approval. 

 

 
   DO  DA          Executive Engineer, 
               Madurai Division. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Government have Announced the Legislative assembly election 

in Tamil Nadu. Hence, the open auction and sealed offer tender opening 

of the Tender Notice No. 24/2020-21 fixing due date on 04.03.2021 is 

postponed as per mode of Codel Rule.  

 
 
 
     EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DO                DA                   TNPHC LTD.,/MDU.DIVISION. 
 

 
Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, TNPHC Ltd, South Circle, Madurai – 14 
 
Copy to 
1. Notice Board. 
2. All tender files 

 
                                                                                 

        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TAMIL NADU POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED 

(Government of Tamil Nadu Undertaking) 

( ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company ) 

MADURAI DIVISION 

2, Inspector Quarters, New Natham Road, 

T.S.P.VI Bn Campus , 

MADURAI – 625 014. 

Phone : 0452-2530931 

 

Er. P.Nakkeeran.,B.E.,M.Tech.,` 

Executive Engineer, 
===================================================================         

Tender Postponement Notice 

  

 

 
 Excluding Design     008 

 
 

 



 

 
 
Lr.No.DB/Tender Notice/2020-21            Date: 26.02.2021 
 
 

The tender opening of the tender notice No: 23/2020-21 fixing due 
date on 02.03.2021 is postponed to 03.03.2021 due to administrative 
reason.  

 
 
 
     EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

DO                DA                   TNPHC LTD.,/MDU.DIVISION. 
 
 

 
Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, TNPHC Ltd, South Circle, Madurai – 14 
 
Copy to 
1. Notice Board. 
2. All tender files. 

 
        

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


